## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA:::::GUWAHATI-19

\*\*\*\*\*

No.PC/HE/SOPD/02/2017/69

Dated Kahilipara the 18-07-2018

From:-

Smti G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To

1) The Registrar, Gauhati University/Dibrugarh University/Bodoland University/Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit & Ancient Studies University/Women University, Jorhat.

2) The Principal, All Govt./ Provincialised Colleges of Assam

Sub.

Regarding submission of proposal of Fee Waiver through web-portal of https://directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to request you to submit proposal for Fee Waiver of BPL students through web portal of http://directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in.

In this regard please go through the User Manual and relevant O.M. available in our web portal.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati - 19.

Memo No.PC/HE/SOPD/02/2017/69-A Copy forwarded to:

Dated Kahilipara the 18-07-2018

- 1) The MD, AMTRON for kind information and necessary action.
- 2) The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

3) Guard file.

Director of Higher Education, Assam <u> Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19.</u>